STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

| Water Right Number: | 400 96335-00 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE |
|--|---|
| | Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT |
| | Version Status: ACTIVE |
| Owners: | FAUTH FAMILY TRUST C/O WILLERT M & PATRICIA FAUTH 116 MF LN OPHEIM, MT 59250 |
| Priority Date: | NOVEMBER 22, 1995 at 11:20 A.M. |
| Enforceable Priori | ty Date: NOVEMBER 22, 1995 at 11:20 A.M. |
| Purpose (use): | STOCK |
| Maximum Flow Rate: | 2.50 GPM |
| Maximum Volume: | |
| Source Name: | GROUNDWATER |
| Source Type: | GROUNDWATER |
| Point of Diversion and M | leans of Diversion: |
| <u>ID</u> 1 | Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNESW2535N39EVALLEY |
| Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Well Depth: Static Water Level Casing Diameter: Pump Size: | |
| Purpose (Use): Volume: | STOCK |
| Period of Use: | OCTOBER 15 to JUNE 30 |
| Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 | Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNESW2535N39EVALLEY |
| Geocodes/Valid: | 20-4787-25-3-01-01-0000 - Y |

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

39232-00 96335-00

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED TO WATER RIGHT NO. C039232-400. THEY ARE A MANIFOLD SYSTEM. THIS CERTIFICATE INCREASES THE FLOW RATE ONLY.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 3924 RECEIVED 07/24/2002.